60
International Journal of Engineering and Geosciences (IJEG),
Vol; 5, Issue; 2, pp. 060-065, June, 2020,   ISSN 2548-0960, Turkey,
 DOI: 10.26833/ijeg.573503
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF THE PYSEBAL MODEL AND LYSIMETER FOR
ESTIMATING ACTUAL EVAPOTRANSPIRATION OF SOYBEAN CROP IN
ADANA, TURKEY
Alidou Sawadogo 1*, Hessels Tim 2, Kemal Sulhi Gündoğdu1, Ali Osman Demir 1, Mustafa Ünlü 3, Sander Jaap. Zwart 4

Air temperature (o C) Relative
humidity (%)
Solar radiation
(W.m-2)
197 1.1 27.5 77.7 238
213 1.2 29.2 76.3 278
229 1.2 29.0 83.3 298
245 1.2 28.9 78.7 221
277 1.3 23.3 60.8 200
Table.3. Landsat scenes information
Number Day of
 Year
Landsat Scene Acquisition day
Overpass
Time(AM)
1 197 LT51750342009197MOR00 2009-07-16 10:04:32 AM
2 213 LT51750342009213MOR00 2009-08-01 10:04:47 AM
3 229 LT51750342009229MOR00 2009-08-17 10:05:01 AM
4 245 LT51750342009245MOR00 2009-09-02 10:05:16 AM
5 277 LT51750342009277MOR00 2009-10-04 10:05:40 AM
2.3. Landsat Images
Due to the lack of Landsat free cloud images in the period
of interest, five Landsat 5 TM clear-sky images were used
in this study. Landsat images were downloaded from the